

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M. P. No. 4616 of 2022

K. Nageshwar Rao Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Nehala Sharmin, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Prashant Kr. Srivastava, Advocate

Oral Order

04 / Dated : 16.02.2023

Let the matter be referred to JHALSA, Ranchi for mediation and both the parties are accordingly directed to appear before the Member Secretary, JHALSA, Ranchi on 14.03.2023.

Put up this case under the appropriate heading.

In the meantime, no coercive action shall be taken against petitioner- K. Nageshwar Rao in connection with Jagarnathpur P.S. Case No. 49 of 2021 pending in the court of learned J.M. 1st Class-XXVII, Ranchi.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT