

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.4616 of 2022

K Nageshwar Rao, S/o- Kalamatha Gajapathi Rao, Age-44 years,
R/o-Vill-Ramkrishnapuram, P.O. + P.S.- Pathapatnam, Dist-
Srikakulam Andhra Pradesh ... Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. K Ishwari, W/o- K Nageshwar Rao, R/o- Hatia Railway
Colony, Qr. No.-DS/2/63D, P.O.- Hatia, P.S.- Jagarnathpur, Dist-
Ranchi, Jharkhand ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.P.P. (Through V.C.)

Order No:-05 Dated:-19-11-2025

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this Cr.M.P. after six weeks.

Since, the petitioner is not ready for hearing, hence, the interim relief granted vide order dated 16.02.2023, is vacated.

Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)